22
Omega3 Compression Hip Screw Operative Technique
 Introduction 4
 Potential Features & Benefits 5
 Relative Indications & Contraindications 7
 Preoperative Planning 8
 Patient Positioning 9
 Skin Incision 10

(REF 902115) if non-sterile Locking Screws are used and a Silcone Mat (REF 902112) for the auxiliary bin.
35
Ordering Information
     REF  Description
Instruments** for Basic Lag Screw Set – Continued
 704020 Elastosil
®
 T-Handle, Large AO Fitting
 704021 Lag Screw Inserter, Large AO Fitting
 704022 Inserter Sleeve
 704026 Cleaning Stylet, Ø 2.8mm
Guide Wires
 704011S Guide Wire Ø 2.8mm x 230mm, CoCr, Threaded Tip, Sterile
 704012S Guide Wire, Quick Coupling, Ø 2.8mm x 230mm, CoCr, Threaded Tip, Sterile
**  Instruments may be stored in the Basic Lag Screw Tray (REF 902120). It is available with Lid (REF 902121), a Cortical Screw Rack (REF 902116) if
non-sterile Cortical Screws are used and a Silcone Mat (REF 902112) for the auxiliary bin.
3636
Ordering Information – Implants
Special Order Items
 Stainless Steel Holes Angle  Length
 REF   mm
 597002S 2 130˚ 47
 597003S 3 130˚ 63
 597004S 4 130˚ 79
 597005S 5 130˚ 95
 597006S 6 130˚ 111
 597008S 8 130˚ 143
 597010S 10 130˚ 175
 597012S 12 130˚ 207
 597022S 2 135˚ 47
 597023S 3 135˚ 63
 597024S 4 135˚ 79
 597025S 5 135˚ 95
 597026S 6 135˚ 111
 597028S 8 135˚ 143
 597030S 10 135˚ 175
 597032S 12 135˚ 207
 597042S 2 140˚ 47
 597043S 3 140˚ 63
 597044S 4 140˚ 79
 597045S 5 140˚ 95
 597046S 6 140˚ 111
 597048S 8 140˚ 143
 597050S 10 140˚ 175
 597052S 12 140˚ 207
 597062S 2 145˚ 47
 597063S 3 145˚ 63
 597064S 4 145˚ 79
 597065S 5 145˚ 95
 597066S 6 145˚ 111
 597068S 8 145˚ 143
 597070S 10 145˚ 175
 597072S 12 145˚ 207
 597082S 2 150˚ 47
 597083S 3 150˚ 63
 597084S 4 150˚ 79
 597085S 5 150˚ 95
 597086S 6 150˚ 111
 597088S 8 150˚ 143
 597090S 10 150˚ 175
 597092S 12 150˚ 207
Omega3 KEYED Hip-Plate, Standard Barrel
 Stainless Steel Holes Angle  Length
 REF   mm
 597202S 2 130˚ 47

39
Special Order Items
Ordering Information – Implants
 Stainless Steel Holes Angle  Length
 REF   mm
 597102S 2 130˚ 47
 597103S 3 130˚ 63
 597104S 4 130˚ 79
 597105S 5 130˚ 95
 597106S 6 130˚ 111
 597108S 8 130˚ 143
 597110S 10 130˚ 175
 597112S 12 130˚ 207
 597122S 2 135˚ 47
 597123S 3 135˚ 63
 597124S 4 135˚ 79
 597125S 5 135˚ 95
 597126S 6 135˚ 111
 597128S 8 135˚ 143
 597130S 10 135˚ 175
 597132S 12 135˚ 207
 597142S 2 140˚ 47
 597143S 3 140˚ 63
 597144S 4 140˚ 79
 597145S 5 140˚ 95
 597146S 6 140˚ 111
 597148S 8 140˚ 143
 597150S 10 140˚ 175
 597152S 12 140˚ 207
 597162S 2 145˚ 47
 597163S 3 145˚ 63
 597164S 4 145˚ 79
 597165S 5 145˚ 95
 597166S 6 145˚ 111
 597168S 8 145˚ 143
 597170S 10 145˚ 175
 597172S 12 145˚ 207
 597182S 2 150˚ 47
 597183S 3 150˚ 63
 597184S 4 150˚ 79
 597185S 5 150˚ 95
 597186S 6 150˚ 111
 597188S 8 150˚ 143
 597190S 10 150˚ 175
 597192S 12 150˚ 207
Omega3 KEYLESS Hip-Plate, Standard Barrel
 Stainless Steel Holes Angle  Length
 REF   mm
 597254S 4 130˚ 79